Procurement #: 52111>

CITY OF PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND

Department: Public Property

RFP Title: LARGE TRUCK REPAIR & MAINTENANCE SERVICES — ONE-YEAR CONTRACT WITH
TWO ONE-YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

Opening Date: 23 Mar 2026

Addendum #: 1

Issue Date: 23 Feb 2026

The purpose of this addendum is:

to answer questions from prospective bidders. Please see the attachment for details

Providence City Hall
25 Dorrance Street
Providence, RI 02903



LARGE TRUCK REPAIR & MAINTENANCE SERVICES - ONE-YEAR CONTRACT WITH TWO
ONE-YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

PVD26-4
Procurement #: 52111

Addendum #1

1. On page # 3, it details that the package must include pages 6,7,8,9,10, & 11 in that
order. What about pages 16,17, & 18 (Mandatory Requirements and Exhibit B Pricing
Schedule). Do | put them next? Or just start with page 5 and then include all the other
pages?

Answer: You can add them after page 11

2. Doyou need the 3 references included with the bid, or later if awarded? Please include
them with your bid.
Answer: Please include them with your bid submission.

3. Could you kindly provide specific details on the brands and models covered under this
contract?
Answer: See the list below.

2015 FRT
2002 FRHT

2007 INTERNATIONAL
2018 Freightliner
2025 FREIGHTLINER

BUS
EXPLORER

4300
M2-106 Condor Low Cab Forward
M2 106 MEDIUM DUTY

2021 Peterbuilt 337
2016 INTERNATIONAL WORKSTAR 7500
2025 MACK garbage truck
2021 INTERNATIONAL HVe607

2021 INTERNATIONAL HVe607

2021 |INTERNATIONAL HVe607

2004 INTERNATIONAL WORKSTAR 7300
2004 INTERNATIONAL WORKSTAR 7300
2005 INTERNATIONAL WORKSTAR 7300
2005 |INTERNATIONAL WORKSTAR 7300
2006 INTERNATIONAL WORKSTAR 7400
2008 INTERNATIONAL WORKSTAR 7400
2021 INTERNATIONAL HV 607

2021 INTERNATIONAL HV607

2021 |INTERNATIONAL HV 607
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2014
2014
2002
2014
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2014
2016
2002
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2019
2001
2021
2026
1999
2021
2017
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2020
2019
2004
2020
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2011
2015
2013
2011
2575
1993
2019
1997

INTERNATIONAL
INTERNATIONAL
INTERNATIONAL
INTERNATIONAL
INTERNATIONAL
INTERNATIONAL
INTERNATIONAL
INTERNATIONAL
INTERNATIONAL
INTERNATIONAL
INTERNATIONAL
INTERNATIONAL
INTERNATIONAL
INTERNATIONAL
INTERNATIONAL
INTERNATIONAL
INTERNATIONAL
FREIGHTLINER
INTERNATIONAL
FREIGHTLINER
INTERNATIONAL
INTERNATIONAL
FREIGHTLINER
MACK

MACK

ELGIAN

ELGIAN

ELGIAN

ELGIAN

VOLVO

VOLVO
FREIGHTLINER
E-ONE

E-ONE

E-ONE

E-ONE

E-ONE

E-ONE

E-ONE

E-ONE

HV 607

HV 607
WORKSTAR 7300
WORKSTAR 7300
4700
WORKSTAR 7300
WORKSTAR 7300
HV 607
WORKSTAR 7400
WORKSTAR 7400
WORKSTAR 7400
4700
WORKSTAR 7400
WORKSTAR 7400
WORKSTAR 7400
WORKSTAR 7400
4700

M2

WORKSTAR 7400
114SD

4700

HV607
CASCADIA

ROLL OFF
GR64F
SWEEPER
SWEEPER
NP41927
SWEEPER
FRONT LOUDER
L70H
FREIGHLINNER
E-ONE

E-ONE

E-ONE

E-ONE

E-ONE

LADDER TRUCK
LADDER TRUCK
LADDER TRUCK



