



CITY OF PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND

Department: Public Property

**RFP Title: LARGE TRUCK REPAIR & MAINTENANCE SERVICES – ONE-YEAR CONTRACT WITH
TWO ONE-YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS**

Opening Date: 23 Mar 2026

Addendum #: 1

Issue Date: 23 Feb 2026

The purpose of this addendum is:

to answer questions from prospective bidders. Please see the attachment for details

LARGE TRUCK REPAIR & MAINTENANCE SERVICES – ONE-YEAR CONTRACT WITH TWO ONE-YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

PVD26-4

Procurement #: 52111

Addendum #1

1. On page # 3, it details that the package must include pages 6,7,8,9,10, & 11 in that order. What about pages 16,17, & 18 (Mandatory Requirements and Exhibit B Pricing Schedule). Do I put them next? Or just start with page 5 and then include all the other pages?

[Answer: You can add them after page 11](#)

2. Do you need the 3 references included with the bid, or later if awarded? Please include them with your bid.

[Answer: Please include them with your bid submission.](#)

3. Could you kindly provide specific details on the brands and models covered under this contract?

[Answer: See the list below.](#)

2015	FRT	BUS	
2002	FRHT	EXPLORER	
2007	INTERNATIONAL		4300
2018	Freightliner	M2-106 Condor Low Cab Forward	
2025	FREIGHTLINER	M2 106 MEDIUM DUTY	
2021	Peterbuilt		337
2016	INTERNATIONAL	WORKSTAR 7500	
2025	MACK	garbage truck	
2021	INTERNATIONAL	HV607	
2021	INTERNATIONAL	HV607	
2021	INTERNATIONAL	HV607	
2004	INTERNATIONAL	WORKSTAR 7300	
2004	INTERNATIONAL	WORKSTAR 7300	
2005	INTERNATIONAL	WORKSTAR 7300	
2005	INTERNATIONAL	WORKSTAR 7300	
2006	INTERNATIONAL	WORKSTAR 7400	
2008	INTERNATIONAL	WORKSTAR 7400	
2021	INTERNATIONAL	HV 607	
2021	INTERNATIONAL	HV 607	
2021	INTERNATIONAL	HV 607	

2021	INTERNATIONAL	HV 607
51	INTERNATIONAL	HV 607
2004	INTERNATIONAL	WORKSTAR 7300
2004	INTERNATIONAL	WORKSTAR 7300
2002	INTERNATIONAL	4700
2005	INTERNATIONAL	WORKSTAR 7300
2005	INTERNATIONAL	WORKSTAR 7300
2021	INTERNATIONAL	HV 607
2014	INTERNATIONAL	WORKSTAR 7400
2014	INTERNATIONAL	WORKSTAR 7400
2014	INTERNATIONAL	WORKSTAR 7400
2002	INTERNATIONAL	4700
2014	INTERNATIONAL	WORKSTAR 7400
2016	INTERNATIONAL	WORKSTAR 7400
2014	INTERNATIONAL	WORKSTAR 7400
2016	INTERNATIONAL	WORKSTAR 7400
2002	INTERNATIONAL	4700
2011	FREIGHTLINER	M2
2018	INTERNATIONAL	WORKSTAR 7400
2019	FREIGHTLINER	114SD
2001	INTERNATIONAL	4700
2021	INTERNATIONAL	HV607
2026	FREIGHTLINER	CASCADIA
1999	MACK	ROLL OFF
2021	MACK	GR64F
2017	ELGIAN	SWEEPER
2004	ELGIAN	SWEEPER
2020	ELGIAN	NP41927
2019	ELGIAN	SWEEPER
2004	VOLVO	FRONT LOUDER
2020	VOLVO	L70H
2005	FREIGHTLINER	FREIGHLINNER
2011	E-ONE	E-ONE
2015	E-ONE	E-ONE
2013	E-ONE	E-ONE
2011	E-ONE	E-ONE
2575	E-ONE	E-ONE
1993	E-ONE	LADDER TRUCK
2019	E-ONE	LADDER TRUCK
1997	E-ONE	LADDER TRUCK